Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/07/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyclades Corporation		07/07/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avocent Fremont Corp.	
Street Address:	3541 Gateway Boulevard	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1817814	CYCLADES
Registration Number:	2154541	CYCLADES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)930-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-930-5282

Email: tbush@sirote.com, tmcclain@sirote.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy A. Bush, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2311 Highland Avenue South
Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5672-176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Bush, Esq.
Signature:	/tab/ TRADEMARK

900090393 REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0887

181/814

Date:	10/29/2007				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=CertificateofAmendment#page1.tif					
source=CertificateofAmendment#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0888

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 1 1 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK_{05 94200} REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0889

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

Cyclades Corporation

JUL 07 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
AMENDED AND RESTATED
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

I, Samuel F. Saracino, certify that I am the Vice President and Secretary of Cyclades Corporation, a California corporation (the "Company"), and that I have been duly elected and am presently serving in such capacity in accordance with the Bylaws of the Company.

I hereby further certify, in my capacities as Vice President and Secretary of the Company, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

I.
The name of this corporation is Avocent Fremont Corp.

The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been fully approved by the board of directors.

The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

RECORDED: 10/29/2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7th day of July, 2006.

Samuel F. Saracino, Vice President and Secretary

STORY OF STORY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0890